

HR GREEN, INC.
 5525 MERLE HAY RD., STE. 200
 JOHNSTON, IOWA 50131
 PH: 515-278-2913
 FAX: 515-278-1846



BID TABULATION
 Valley Junction Alleys, Phase 6 & 7
 City of West Des Moines, Iowa
 Project No. 0510-018-2022



Bid Date: February 22, 2023 - 2:00 PM
 HR Green Project No. 220833

		Engineer's Opinion of Probable Cost		All-Star Concrete, LLC		Alliance Construction Group, LLC		MPS Engineers		Shekar Engineering			
Unit	Qty	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total		
DIVISION 2 - EARTHWORK													
2.1	TOPSOIL, OFF-SITE	CY	124.6	\$ 60.00	\$ 7,476.00	\$ 82.00	\$ 7,725.20	\$ 75.00	\$ 9,345.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 7,476.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 14,952.00
2.2	EXCAVATION, CLASS 13, WASTE	CY	771.1	\$ 40.00	\$ 30,844.00	\$ 39.00	\$ 30,072.90	\$ 45.00	\$ 34,699.50	\$ 45.00	\$ 34,699.50	\$ 60.00	\$ 46,266.00
2.3	SUBGRADE PREPARATION, 6"	SY	1909.6	\$ 15.00	\$ 28,644.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 15,276.80	\$ 3.25	\$ 6,206.20	\$ 10.00	\$ 19,096.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 22,915.20
2.4	SUBBASE, MODIFIED, 6"	SY	1909.6	\$ 30.00	\$ 57,288.00	\$ 14.50	\$ 27,689.20	\$ 14.25	\$ 27,211.80	\$ 18.00	\$ 34,372.80	\$ 13.20	\$ 25,206.72
2.5	SURFACING, GRANULAR, 6"	SY	306.8	\$ 30.00	\$ 9,204.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 4,602.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 6,749.60	\$ 18.00	\$ 5,522.40	\$ 19.20	\$ 5,890.56
2.6	BELOW GRADE EXCAVATION (CORE OUT)	CY	80	\$ 60.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 9,200.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 108.00	\$ 8,640.00
DIVISION 6 - STRUCTURES FOR SANITARY AND STORM SEWERS													
6.1	MANHOLE ADJUSTMENT, MINOR	EA	1	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00
6.2	INTAKE ADJUSTMENT, MINOR	EA	2	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 4,800.00
DIVISION 7 - STREETS AND RELATED WORK													
7.1	REMOVAL OF ALLEY AND DRIVEWAY	SY	131.1	\$ 35.00	\$ 4,588.50	\$ 18.00	\$ 2,359.80	\$ 50.00	\$ 6,555.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 3,146.40	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,933.00
7.2	DRIVEWAY, TYPE A, PCC, 6"	SY	419.5	\$ 80.00	\$ 33,560.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 29,365.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 27,267.50	\$ 80.50	\$ 33,769.75	\$ 90.00	\$ 37,755.00
7.3	ALLEY, REINFORCED PCC, 6"	SY	1635.9	\$ 90.00	\$ 147,231.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 106,333.50	\$ 98.00	\$ 160,318.20	\$ 98.00	\$ 160,318.20	\$ 105.60	\$ 172,751.04
DIVISION 8 - TRAFFIC CONTROL													
8.1	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	LS	1	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 24,650.00	\$ 24,650.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 7,200.00
DIVISION 9 - SITE WORK AND LANDSCAPING													
9.1	HYDRAULIC SEEDING, SEEDING, FERTILIZING AND MULCHING	AC	0.1	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 19,500.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 20,500.00	\$ 2,050.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 1,800.00
9.2	SOD	SQ	33	\$ 200.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 198.00	\$ 6,534.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 7,425.00	\$ 212.00	\$ 6,996.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 8,910.00
9.3	FILTER SOCK, 9"	LF	2350	\$ 5.00	\$ 11,750.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 7,050.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 8,225.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,350.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 7,050.00
9.4	FILTER SOCK, REMOVAL	LF	2350	\$ 2.00	\$ 4,700.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,350.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 3,525.00	\$ 0.05	\$ 117.50	\$ 0.60	\$ 1,410.00
9.5	INLET PROTECTION DEVICE, DROP IN	EA	4	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 195.00	\$ 780.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 1,080.00
9.6	INLET PROTECTION DEVICE, MAINTENANCE	EA	4	\$ 100.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 240.00
9.7	REMOVE AND REINSTALL FENCE	LS	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,394.00	\$ 4,394.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 5,272.80	\$ 5,272.80
9.8	REMOVE AND REINSTALL MODULAR BLOCK RETAINING WALL	LS	1	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,950.00	\$ 4,950.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
DIVISION 11 - MISCELLANEOUS													
11.1	CONSTRUCTION SURVEY	LS	1	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 23,800.00	\$ 23,800.00	\$ 14,500.00	\$ 14,500.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 24,000.00
TOTAL				\$ 391,585.50	\$ 391,585.50	\$ 307,762.40	\$ 307,762.40	\$ 365,697.80	\$ 365,697.80	\$ 384,164.55	\$ 384,164.55	\$ 413,872.32	\$ 413,872.32

LICENSED PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER

ERIN K. TYRRELL
25062

IOWA

I hereby certify that this engineering document was prepared by me or under my direct personal supervision and that I am a duly licensed Professional Engineer under the laws of the State of Iowa.

Date: 02/22/23

ERIN K. TYRRELL, P.E.
 License No. 25062
 My renewal date is **December 31, 2023**.

Pages or sheets covered by this seal:
Entire Document